University of Tennessee, participating or not participating in this study will in no way influence 
your academic standing.  If you are an employee of University of Tennessee participating or not 
participating in this study will not affect your employment status.

2. DETAILED PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED:
One hundred and twelve (112) subjects will be participating in this study.

The study will take place at:
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Administrative
Obstetrics and Gynecology Data collection,
First Floor Rout Building transmission & storage.
853 Jefferson Avenue, E102 & E149